

## **About One&All**

In Australia around 18% of people live with a disability, around 20% experience mental health challenges. One&All exists to raise the bar in disabilities and mental health services and pioneer a shift away from focusing on disability, and instead focuses on the abilities, accomplishments and potential of each person.

We bring together individuals, families, carers, creatives, and artists who are passionate about creating lasting change for people with disabilities and mental health challenges, by facilitating elevation of the body, mind, and soul. As a not-for-profit and charity, we offer the One&All Hub up for hire with the intention to create awareness, raise funds and harness community involvement.

By fostering a caring, inclusive community, we aim to deliver positive change in the perception of disability and mental health in society. As a not-for-profit we rely heavily on the funding received from Hub Hire to develop our innovative and dynamic workshops that empower individuals to create, socialise, up-skill and experience life wholeheartedly.

When you hire the One&All Hub, you are directly supporting our delivery of services to people with disability and mental health challenges; 100% of the profit goes back into the running of One&All Hub.

One&All Hub Hire – Fee Schedule



## **Rate Category explanation:**

- o **Subsidised** = not for profit arts & community groups or organisations & One&All partners
- o **Standard** = small to medium corporate, individuals & non-corporate groups or organisations
- Corporate = large corporate organisations

A percentage of the Corporate rate goes directly towards enabling One&All Hub to offer more Subsidised hire places to creative projects and community groups aligned with One&All's values. 100% of profit is put back into the One&All Hub to help us grow our impact on our community of all abilities.

All rates are indicative and for reference only. All rates are exclusive of GST. To obtain a quote specific to your requirements please fill out One&All's Hub Hire Application Form.

One&All Hub Hire Rate Card						
Rate Category	Hire Fee - Hourly Rate ( 3 hour minimum)	Hire Fee - Weekend Rate*	Overnight or Extended Access	Cleaning Fee (if required)	Bond (if required)	
Subsidised	\$300/hour	\$3,000 minimum	\$200/hour	\$220	\$1,000	
Standard	\$400/hour	\$4,000	\$300/hour	\$220	\$1,000	
Corporate	\$800/hour	\$8000	\$500/hour	\$220	\$1,000	

<sup>\*</sup> Weekend Rate applies to hire of One&All Hub on Friday, Saturday and Sunday and includes 1 x One&All Venue Manager

Additional Charges				
Lost security card	\$300 per card			
One&All Venue Manager*	\$50 per hour			
Additional waste or recycling collection**	\$50 per collection			

<sup>\*</sup> Depending on nature and capacity of event, one or more One&All Venue Managers may be required

## One&All Hub Hire - Optional Event Package

<sup>\*\*</sup> Payable if waste or recycling from event exceeds capacity of 660L bins provided

One&All Hub has excellent relationships with a number of event providers who are familiar with the One&All venue. They can offer food & beverage, entertainment, photography, videography, lighting, sounds and more at an incredibly favourable rate. This will all be brought together by a One&All Event Coordinator who can also be available during your event to ensure everything falls into place.

If available for your event, One&All's Event Coordinator will drive the coordination and delivery of all aspects of the event, using our preferred suppliers. They will adhere to your given budget, arrange onsite visits and ensure the success of your special event. If you choose to use three or more preferred suppliers and a One&All Event Coordinator, you will not only receive favourable supplier rates but also a discount of 20% on total venue hire fee.

Please contact hubhire@oneandallhub.org to discuss our event package options.

- Event Coordinator
- Live DJ
- Live Singer (Female/Male)
- Interactive Drum & Dance Performances
- Caterers
- Bartender (Standard)
- Bartender (Flair)
- Waiters

- Event Videographer
- Lighting & Sound
- Stage
- Alcohol package
- Cleaners
- Dancers
- Fire throwers

Event Photographer